
APP-006774: PORTION 96 OLIVE PARK TOWNSHIP ESTABLISHMENT: LIST OF REGISTERED INTERESTED AND/OR 

AFFECTED PARTIES 

The following table is the list of registered interested and affected parties for the proposed project. 

Nr Name/Organisation Representation Type Contact address 
Contact 
number 

Date of 
registration 

1 Mr G. Rogers Namibia Oysters (Pty) Ltd Proponent Portion 96, Mile 4 Not provided 25 July 2023 

2 Mr A.P Stein Namibia Oysters (Pty) Ltd Proponent 
37 Anton Lubowski St, 
Windhoek 

Not provided 25 July 2023 

3 Mr J.N. Otto Stewart Planning EAP otto@sp.com.na 085 754 4740 25 July 2023 

4 Mr C. Lötter Cobus Lötter Architects Architect cobus@clarchitects.net 081 124 9933 25 July 2023 

5 Mr P. Hamman PH Legal Practitioners Lawyer pieter@phlegal.com.na 064 419 122 25 July 2023 

6 Mr F. Holtzhausen Lithon Project Consultants Civil Engineer frikkie.holtzhausen@lithon.com 061 250 278 25 July 2023 

7 
Ministry of Defence & 
Veteran Affairs 

Erf 1, Mile 4 Caravan Park Neighbour 
PO Box 3452, Vineta 
Private Bag 13307, Windhoek 

Not provided 05 July 2024 

8 Salt Company (Pty) Ltd Salt Pans Neighbour PO Box 42, Swakopmund Not provided 05 July 2024 

9 
Ministry of Fisheries & 
Marine Resources 

Aquaculture Developments Organ of State Private Bag 13355, Windhoek Not provided 05 July 2024 

10 Mark Langner Erongo RED Organ of State mlangner@erongored.com.na Not provided 05 July 2024 

11 Janine Vorster NamWater Organ of State VorsterJ@namwater.com.na Not provided 05 July 2024 

12 John Heita 
Manager: Town Planning 
Swakopmund Municipality 

Organ of State jheita@swkmun.com.na 064 410 4403 05 July 2024 

13 Paulina Engelbrecht 
Environmental Officer 
Swakopmund Municipality 

Organ of State pengelbrecht@swkmun.com.na 064 410 4438 05 July 2024 

14 Iyaloo Akuaake HDF Energy Desalination Plant Neighbour 
iyaloo.akuaake@hdf-
energy.com 

081 246 3337 01 August 2024 

      Last update: 01 August 2024 


